

- Medan Handel Maatschappij (Raden Soenarto), Medan, should read Medan Handel Maatschappij (Raden Soenarto), Medan. (No connection with Medansche Handel Maatschappij v/h. Th. Konow Soeberg and Co., Medan.)
- Nasoetion, Idris, Sibolga, Sumatra, should read Idris Masoetion, Sibolga, Sumatra.
- Nikerk, N., Sourabaya, should read Nikerk, J., Sourabaya.
- Nio Tjoan Kiat, Saleier, should read Nio Tjoan Kiat, Macassar.
- No Heng San, Menado, should read Ho Heng San, Menado.
- Ong Piauw Yan, Batavia, should read Ong Piauw Yang, Batavia.
- Papendrecht, Ch. Hoynck van, Raden Saleh 9, Weltevreden, should read Papendrecht, Ch. Hoynck van, Gang Scott 1, Weltevreden, and should also appear as Hoynck van Papendrecht, Ch. (see under Papendrecht).
- Pfeiffer, Otto L., Kebon Sirik 84, Weltevreden, should read Pfeiffer, Otto L., Gang Trivelli Noord 3, Weltevreden.
- Plumacher, F., Dordrechtlaan 7, Weltevreden, Batavia, should read Plümacher, F., Tjiliwonglaan 10, Weltevreden, Batavia.
- Rosenthal Bouin, F., Buitenzorg and Batavia, should read Rosenthal Bonin, F., Buitenzorg and Batavia.
- Rutgers, J. M. A., Telok Betong, Lampongsche District, Sumatra, should read Rutgers, J. H. A., Telok Betong, Lampongsche District, Sumatra.
- Sarparden, R., Batavia, should read Saparden, R., Batavia.
- Schlieper, Carl, and Company, Samarang, should also appear as Carl Schlieper and Company (see Schlieper, Carl, and Company).
- Schlieper, Technische Central Bureau, Batavia, &c., should read Schlieper, Technische Centraal Bureau, Batavia, Sourabaya, Samarang, Bandoeng, Garoet, Medan and Macassar.
- Schutt, H. W., Samarang, should read Schutt, Th. W., Samarang.
- Sech Salim bin Said Beftim, Menado, should read Sech Salim bin Said Baftim, Menado.
- Selman, A., Koepang, should read Selam, A., Koepang.
- Soenda, Import Maatschappij Samarang, should read Soenda, Import Maatschappij, Samarang. (No connection with Technisch Bureau Soenda, Bandoeng.)
- Stijl, Otto, Kali Bessar, Batavia, should read Still, Otto, Kali Besar, Batavia.
- Thoeng Jeng, Siang, should read Thoeng Tjeng Siang, Saleier.
- Thoeng Tjeng Tin should read Thoeng Tjeng Tin, Saleier, Celebes.
- Thoeng Tjeng Ting and Company should read Thoeng Tjeng Ting and Company, Saleier, Celebes.
- Thoeng Tjeng Yong should read Thoeng Tjeng Yong, Saleier, Celebes.
- Tjikopo Noord Estate (Batavia Regency), Java, should read Tjikopo Noord Estate, Java.
- Tong Tjiang, Handel Maatschappij, Medan, should read Tong Tjiang, Handel Maatschappij, Batavia.
- Wani (*alias* Mannee), Wori, Menado, should read Wani (*alias* Wannee), Wori, Menado.
- Zuid Borneo Steenkolen Maatschappij N/V. Bandjermassin, S.E. Borneo, should read Zuid Borneo Steenkolen Maatschappij N/V. Bandjermassin, S.E. Borneo.

*Norway.*

- Prøsch, Carl B. (Jacob Waal and Otto Authen), Prinsensgt 23, and Ths. Heftyesgt. 1, Christiania, should read Prøsch, Carl B. (Jacob Waal and Otto Authen), Ovre Slotsgaden 7, and Ths. Heftyesgt. 1, Christiania.
- Rusten, Erik, Bergen, should read Rusten, Erik, A/S., Bergen.

*Spain.*

- Groth, Conrad, Santa Cruz, Tenerife, should read Groth, Ernesto, Santa Cruz, Tenerife.
- Helbig, Alfredo (see under Elvig), should read Helbig (or Elvig), Alfred, Calle de Hortaleza 9, and Lista 62, Madrid, and should also appear as Elvig, Alfredo (see under Helbig).
- Olsen, Olaf, Sociedad, Pasajes, should read, Olsen, Olaf, Sociedad, Pasajes. (Not to be confused with Olof Ohlsson, Pasajes.)
- Palau, Joaquin, Cortes 587, Barcelona, should read Palau, Joaquin, Cortes 587, Barcelona. (No connection with Pedro Palau, Cortes 573, Barcelona, or with J. Palau and Company, Balmes 127, Barcelona.)
- Roesel, Ricardo, Calle Libertad 8, and Calle Zabaleta 587, Madrid, should read Roesel, Ricardo, Calle Libertad 21, and Calle Zabaleta 5 and 7, Madrid.